REV. 1.2.3 December 2004
Features
• ±2.5% gain matching
• ±0.5 LSB linearity error
• Internal bandgap voltage reference
• Low glitch energy
• Single 3.3 Volt power supply

Related Links
Request samples
How to order products
Product Change Notices
(PCNs)
Support
Sales support
Quality and reliability
Design center
Page 1 of 3Product Folder - Fairchild P/N FMS3818 - 180MHz Triple Video 8-Bit D/A Converter
17-Aug-2007mhtml:file://C:\TEMP\FMS3818KRCX_NL.mht
Product status/pricing/packaging
back to top
Application notes
back to top
Applications
back to top
Single 3.3 Volt power supply
PC Graphics
Video signal conversion
RGB
YCBCR
Composite, Y, C
Product Product status Pb-free Status Pricing* Package type Leads Packing method Package Marking Convention**
FMS3818KRC Full Production $9.64 LQFP 48 TRAY
Line 1: $Y (Fairchild logo)
&Z (Asm. Plant Code)
&2 (2-Digit Date Code)
&T (Die Trace Code)
Line 2: 3818KRC
FMS3818KRCX_NL Full Production N/A LQFP 48 TAPE REEL
Line 1: Y&Z (Asm. Plant Code)
&2 (2-Digit Date Code)
&T (Die Trace Code)
Line 2: 3818KRC
FMS3818KRC_NL Full Production N/A LQFP 48 TRAY
Line 1: $Y (Fairchild logo)
&Z (Asm. Plant Code)
&2 (2-Digit Date Code)
&T (Die Trace Code)
Line 2: 3818KRC
* Fairchild 1,000 piece Budgetary Pricing
** A sample button will appear if the part is available through Fairchild's on-line samples program. If there is no sample button, please
contact a Fairchild distributor to obtain samples
 Indicates product with Pb-free second-level interconnect. For more information click here.
Package marking information for product FMS3818 is available. Click here for more information .
AN-6024: AN-6024 FMS6xxx Product Series Understanding Analog Video
Signal Clamps,Bias,DC-Restore, and AC or DC Coupling Methods (116 K) Jul
Page 2 of 3Product Folder - Fairchild P/N FMS3818 - 180MHz Triple Video 8-Bit D/A Converter